# 188848

CH \$415.0

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Rowmark, Inc.		12/31/2006	CORPORATION: OHIO

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rowmark LLC
Street Address:	2040 Industrial Drive
Internal Address:	PO Box 1605
City:	Findlay
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45839
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 16

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1888482	ADA ALTERNATIVE
Registration Number:	2742623	COLORLINE
Registration Number:	2185815	FLEXIBRASS
Registration Number:	2374738	FLEXICOLOR
Registration Number:	1725678	IPI
Registration Number:	2187609	LASERMARK
Registration Number:	2596130	LASERMAX
Registration Number:	2735093	MAKING A MARK IN SUBLIMATION
Registration Number:	2903892	NOMARK PLUS
Registration Number:	3084937	PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	3055446	PREMIERKOTE
Registration Number:	2420918	PRINTMARK
Registration Number:	1315751	ROWMARK

TRADEMARK "REEL: 003488 FRAME: 0547

900070334

Registration Number:	1313410	SIGN UP	
Registration Number:	2903893	THE .005 ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	1473176	THE IDENTIFIERS	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)202-6490

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: nytrademark@loeb.com

Correspondent Name: Alison J. Dow 345 Park Avenue Address Line 1:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10154

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	201538-10023
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alison J. Dow
Signature:	/Alison J. Dow/
Date:	02/26/2007

**Total Attachments: 10** 

source=Rowmark#page1.tif

source=Rowmark#page2.tif

source=Rowmark#page3.tif

source=Rowmark#page4.tif

source=Rowmark#page5.tif

source=Rowmark#page6.tif

source=Rowmark#page7.tif source=Rowmark#page8.tif

source=Rowmark#page9.tif

source=Rowmark#page10.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ROWMARK, INC., an Ohio corporation, having its principal place of business at PO Box 1605, 2040 Industrial Drive, Findlay, OH 45839 ("Assignor"), has used the trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on the attached Annex 1, which is incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, ROWMARK LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, having its principal place of business at PO Box 1605, 2040 Industrial Drive, Findlay, OH 45839 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring any and all rights that Assignor may have in and to the Marks and the registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which any of the Marks is used and which is symbolized by such Mark, along with the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer, convey and deliver (and agrees further to assign, transfer, convey and deliver) unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to each Mark, including the registration therefor and any common law rights therein, in the United States and throughout the world, and any and all similar designations thereto, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which such Mark is used and which is symbolized by such Mark, along with any and all licenses to or for such Mark and the right to pursue claims and recover damages and profits for past infringements thereof.

Following the execution of this Trademark Assignment and at Assignee's reasonable request, Assignor shall provide Assignee with whatever reasonable assistance is required in the preparation of all other assignment documents necessary to confirm and effect the assignment and transfer to Assignee of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in all of the Marks in those countries as set forth in the Annex 1, and all related goodwill. At the request of Assignee, Assignor shall execute, and shall designate a responsible person (as applicable) who shall in the future, timely execute and deliver all such assignment documents to Assignee. Until such time as all of the assignments of Assignor's Marks in all countries as set forth in Annex 1 are duly recorded with the responsible government offices (the "Interim Period"), Assignor acknowledges and confirms that Assignee shall, in any event, be deemed hereunder and in accordance with the terms and conditions of this Trademark Assignment, to be the owner of Assignor's Marks identified on Annex 1.

If it shall be necessary to record this Trademark Assignment, or other confirmatory documentation during the Interim Period, or in the event that any of Assignor's Marks shall become due for any maintenance filings or other recordations during the Interim Period, Assignor shall likewise cooperate with Assignee's requests and hereby consents and grants to Assignee the right to take whatever action is necessary, in Assignee's judgment, and at Assignee's expense, to record and file assignments and other materials confirming ownership by Assignee and to maintain and enforce all registrations and other filings worldwide.

NY544154.2 201538-10023 [Signature Page to Follow]

NY544154.2 201538-10023

Agreed to and accepted this \( \frac{1}{2} \) d	ay of December, 2006	
ROWMARK, INC.	ROWMARK LLC	

y: By: By: Name: Title: Title:

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

STATE OF <u>County of Honcock</u> ) ss:	
On the day of December, 2006, before known personally, and who being by me duly swo Rowmark, Inc., the Ohio corporation in and which he signed his name thereto on behalf of said corporation.	executed the foregoing instrument; and that
	- 18 18
STATE OF NEW YORK ) ss:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK )	
On the day of December, 2006, before me known personally, and who being by me of Rowmark LLC, and that he was a	luly sworn, deposes and says that he is the
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

Notary Page to Assignment of Trademarks

Agreed to and accepted this $\frac{3\sqrt{7}}{2}$ day of D	ecember, 2006
ROWMARK, INC.	ROWMARKILC
Ву:	By:
Califely	
11th.	

Signature Page to Assignment of Trademarks

NY 544 154.1 201 538-10023

STATE OF	):			
	)	ss:		
COUNTY OF	):			
On the day of T	) Decembe	r. 2006. bef	ore me personally appeared	, to me
known nersonally and who	being b	v me duly s	worn, deposes and says that he is	of
Roymark Inc. the Ohio co	omoratio	m in and wh	nich executed the foregoing instrume	nt; and that
he signed his name thereto.	on behal	lf of said co	rporation as authorized by its Board	of Directors.
			Notary Public	
			My Commission Expires:	
			**************************************	
STATE OF NEW YORK	)			
dormany of Mensi Mobile	) [2: 3	ss:		
COUNTY OF NEW YORI	• •		Zr.	н з
On the J day of	Decembe	er, 2006, be	fore me personally appeared ALVIN	Nelber, to
me known personally, an	d who t	eing by m	ne duly sworn, deposes and says t	hat he is the
LICE PRESIDENT of Rowmark	LLC, an	d that he w	as authorized to sign his name theret	0.
the second secon			I lead I hadre	s.A
			(MIC Campoed	<u> </u>
CAROL CAMPBELL			Notary Public	
Notary Public, State of New Yor No. 01CA5043328	or <b>ic</b>		My Commission Expires:	
Qualified in Kings County Commission Expires May 8,	7 May 7			
Commission Expires May 8, -	CUUY			

Notary Page to Assignment of Trademarks

#### ANNEX 1

## **ROWMARK, INC. TRADEMARKS**

Country	Trademark	Status	Classes	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Renewal' date
Australia	ROWMARK	Registered	17	396570	9/6/1983	396570	9/6/1983	plastics in the form of sheets, blocks and rods for use in manufacture including plastic sheet material for engraving	9/6/2014
Austria	ROWMARK	Registered	17	301993	6/29/199	149346	10/5/1993	rubber, gutta percha, rubber, asbestos, mica and plastics as well as goods thereof, are not included in other classes; rubber, gutta percha, rubber, asbestos, mica and semi finished plastics or foil form, sheets, rods, blocks, bowls, strings and tapes; goods of plastics, namely sheets and sheets for preparation of engraving, scientific malleable foils and sheet material for printing as well as engraving of symbols and trademark; sealing compounds, packing material and insulating materials; tubes (not of metal and not for vehicles).	10/5/2013
Benelux	ROWMARK	Registered	17	75648	6/16/199 3	534011	6/16/1993	plastic material synthetic of paper sheets for engraving signs	6/16/2013
Brazil	ROWMARK	Registered	17	818596538	12/6/199 5	818596538	7/6/1998	rubber, plastic material and alloys, including all types of rubber and plastic material as well as their alloys, when these materials predominate. for of presentation can be in sheets, strips, laminates and powders	7/6/2008
Canada	ROWMARK	Registered	ng Ago mai ng palauja sa laba bi ka mili ki mada bi	0506013	6/30/198 3	TMA31134 0	2/14/1986	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs.	2/14/2016
Czech Republic	ROWMARK	Registered	17		8/4/1993		3/19/1996	class: 17 rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; plastics in extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not of metal.	8/4/2013
France	ROWLAND	Registered	01; 17	60745	8/14/196 8	1470245	8/14/1978	cl 1: chemicals used in industry, science and photography, as well as in agriculture, horticulture and forestry; unprocessed artificial resins, unprocessed plastics; manures; fire extinguishing compositions;	6/7/2008

NY544154.2 201538-10023

Country	Trademark	Status	Classes	App. No.	Filing	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Renewal
					Date			tempering and soldering	date
								preparations; chemical substances for preserving foodstuff; tanning	
								substances; adhesives used in industry.	
								cl 17: rubber, gutta-percha, gum, asbestos, mica and	
								goods made from these materials and not included in other classes; plastics in	дуудууланан зауунуу андага жара
								extruded form for use in manufacture; packing, stopping and insulating materials; flexible pipes, not	
France	ROWMARK	Registered	17	INPI671863	7/26/198 3	1249607	7/26/1983	of metal. synthetic plastic sheet material, plastic sheets intended for being used for engraving	7/25/2013
Germany	ROWMARK	Registered	17	R4114517WZ	7/1/1983	1067101	8/17/1984	goods with valid date of 1/4/83: goods of plastics, namely sheets and sheets for preparation of engraving	7/31/2013
								goods with valid date of 1/7/83: rubber, gutta percha, rubber, asbestos, mica; goods of rubber, gutta percha, rubber, asbestos, mica and plastics in form of foils, sheets, rods, blocks, bowls, strings and tapes as	
								semi finished; sealing compounds, packing material and insulating materials; tubes (not of metal and not for vehicles).	
Hong Kong	ROWMARK	Registered	17	1714/1983	4/1/1983	529/1986	4/1/1983	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	4/1/2014
Hungary	ROWMARK	Registered	17			142049	6/15/1993	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	6/15/2013
Israel	ROWMARK	Registered	17	56530	6/16/198 <b>3</b>	56530	9/29/1986	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	6/16/2018
Italy	ROWMARK and rectangle design	Renewal Pending	17	4089883	8/19/198 3	435861	8/19/1983	tiling materials or in sheets in plastic materials synthetic for engraving signs or symbols and similar	
Japan	ROWMARK	Registered	34	S58-078464	8/18/198 3	1822902	11/29/1985	plastics, rubbers, leather, pulps, other base materials not belonging to other classes	11/29/2015
Korea, Republic of	ROWMARK	Registered	24	97-40729	8/27/199 7	424587	10/9/1998	synthetic plastics sheet materials	10/9/2008
Malaysia	ROWMARK	Registered	17	95/03899	4/27/199 5	95003899	4/27/1995	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	4/27/2012
Mexico	ROWMARK	Renewed	17	231347	5/9/1995	494305	6/12/1995	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	5/9/2015
Singapore	ROWMARK	Registered	17	4090/83		T83/04090 E	4/1/1983	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	4/1/2014

Country	Trademark	Status	Classes	App. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Renewal date
Spain	ROWMARK	Registered	17	1774487M3		1774487M 3	7/27/1993	plastic synthetic in laminate for recorded rotors	7/27/2013
Sweden	ROWMARK	Registered	17	198305431	8/24/198 3	190215	2/10/1984	equipment of synthetic plastic for use in engraving of signs	2/10/2014
Switzerland	ROWMARK	Registered	17		6/13/198 3	326245	6/13/1983	scientific plastics foils material for engraving of writing characters	6/13/2013
Taiwan	ROWMARK	Registered	17	8401796	4/18/199 5	698899	12/1/1995	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	11/30/2015
United Kingdom	ROWMARK	Registered	17	1199685	4/1/1983	B1199685	4/1/1983	plastics materials in the form of sheets (non-textile), for use in the manufacture of engraved signs	4/1/2014
United States of America	ADA ALTERNATIV E	Registered	17	74/491300	2/17/199 4	1888482	4/11/1995	synthetic plastic sheets for use in the manufacture of signs	4/11/2015
United States of America	COLORLINE	Registered	17	75/923658	0	2742623	7/29/2003	fiberglass reinforced plastic sheets for use as substrates for printing through a sublimation process, namely, a process by which specially formulated inks are converted from a solid to a gas form under heat and pressure so that it can penetrate and bond with a surface.	7/29/09 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	FLEXIBRASS	Registered	20	75/325962	7/17/199 7	2185815	9/1/1998	synthetic plastic sheets for engraving into signs	9/1/2008
United States of America	FLEXICOLO R	Registered	17	75/663055	3/18/199 9	2374738	8/8/2000	synthetic resin sheet material used in further manufacture of signs and graphic design products	8/8/2010
United States of America	IPI (STYLIZED)	Registered	17	74/234964	1/3/1992	1725678	10/20/1992	plastic in extruded form for further use in the manufacture of signs.	10/20/2012
United States of America	LASERMARK	Registered	20	75/325483	7/16/199 7	2187609	9/8/1998	synthetic plastic sheets for engraving into signs	9/8/2008
United States of America	LASERMAX	Registered	17	78/067195	6/4/2001	2596130	7/16/2002	synthetic plastic sheets for engraving into signs.	7/16/2008 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	MAKING A MARK IN SUBLIMATIO N		17	75/923657	2/22/200 0		7/8/2003	fiberglass reinforced plastic sheets for use as substrates for printing through a sublimation process, namely, a process by which specially formuated inks are converted from a solid to a gas form under heat and pressure so that it can penetrate and bond with a surface.	of Use)
United States of America	NOMARK PLUS	Registered	17	78/210982	2/5/2003		11/16/2004	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	11/16/2010 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	PREMIER MATERIAL CONCEPTS	Registered	40	78576621	2/28/200 5	3084937	4/25/2006	custom manufacture of extruded plastic for the thermoforming, recreational vehicle, orthopedic, signage and point of purchase display fabrication industries (as amended 10/2005)	4/25/2012 (Declaration of Use)

Country	Trademark	Status	Classes	Арр. No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Goods/Services	Renewa⊪ date
United States of America	PREMIERKO TE	Registered	17	78576616	2/28/200 5	3055446	1/31/2006	ultra-violet resistant plastic in extruded form for general industrial use.	1/31/2012 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	PRINTMARK	Registered	17	75/772475	8/11/199 9	2420918	1/16/2001	synthetic resin sheet material for engraving into signs and graphic designs	1/16/2007 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	ROWMARK	Registered	17	73/419763	4/1/1983	1315751	1/22/1985	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving into signs	1/22/2015
United States of America	SIGN UP (STYLIZED)	Abandoned	17	73/409205	1/13/198 3	1313410	1/8/1985	synthetic plastic sheet material for engraving stock	
United States of America	THE .005 ADVANTAGE	Registered	17	78/210985	2/5/2003	2903893	11/16/2004	plastic laminates for the signage, awards, trophy, engraving and laser engraving industry	11/16/2010 (Declaration of Use)
United States of America	THE IDENTIFIER S	Registered	20	73/628538	11/4/198 6	1473176	1/19/1988	synthetic resin personal identification badge blanks to be engraved with name or other indicia	1/19/2008

NY544154.2 201538-10023

RECORDED: 02/26/2007